157
E
7.
30
1.
15
/0
2.

08
158
2.	 MODEL CODE (also order example)
2.1	COMPLETE FILTER
0160  MA  010  BN
Size
0080, 0160, 0180
Type
MG	 for filters with cartridge connection G (= thread to ISO 228);
	 paper filter material only (exception: MF 80: 20 BN)
MA	 for filters with cartridge connection U (= UN thread)
Filtration rate in µm
BN	 003, 005, 010, 020 (for MF 80: MA = all filtration ratings; MG = 20 µm)
P	 010
Filter material
BN, P
2.2	REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGE
2.3	 REPLACEMENT CLOGGING INDICATOR	 VMF  2  F . X
Type
VMF	 return line pressure indicator
Pressure setting
2	 (see point 1.3)
Type of clogging indicator
F	 (see point 2.1)
Modification number
X	 the latest version is always supplied
Filter type
MF	 (all sizes; 1 filter cartridge)
MFD	(size 160 and 180; 2 filter cartridges)
Filter material of element
BN	 Betamicron®
P	 Paper (only MF 80 and MF/MFD 160)
Size of filter or cartridge
MF:	 80, 160, 180
MFD:	160, 180
Operating pressure
A	 8 bar
Type of cartridge connection
G	 thread to ISO 228 (G1¼)
U	 UN thread (1-12 UNF, 1½ x 16 UN-2B)
Type and size of port
Type Port Filter size
80 160 180
C G ¾ MF – –
E G1 ¼ – MF MF
F G1 ½ – MFD MFD
Filtration rate in µm
BN	 3, 5, 10, 20
P	 10
Type of clogging indicator
A	 steel blanking plug in indicator port
E	 pressure gauge	 pressure indicators
F	 pressure switch				    for other clogging indicators
UE	 vacuum gauge	 vacuum indicators	 see brochure no. E 7.050../..
UF	 vacuum switch
Type code
0
1 - 8	 see point 2.4
Modification number
X		 the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
B.	 bypass cracking pressure (e.g.: B0.2 = 0.2 bar; B0.25 = 0.25 bar; B2 = 2 bar)
KB	 without bypass valve
MF  BN  160  A  U  E  10  F  1  .X  /-KB
159
E
7.
30
1.
15
/0
2.
08
2.4	MOUNTING POSITION OF THE CLOGGING INDICATOR
MF 80				      MF 160/180				                MFD 160/180
For MF filters
Type	 Mounting position of the 	 Application of 	 Type of 	 Specials
code	 clogging indicator	 complete filter	 indicator
0.X	 Without clogging indicator, blanking plug in all indicator ports	 –
1.X	 Filter inlet: on left	 Return line filter	 Pressure indicator	 –
2.X	 Filter inlet: on right 	 Return line filter	 Pressure indicator	 –
3.X	 Filter outlet: on left	 Suction filter	 Vacuum indicator	 Only for sizes 160 and 180, on versions:
				    - with bypass cracking pressure 0.2 bar (.../-B0.2)
				    - without bypass valve (.../-KB)
4.X	 Filter outlet: on right	 Suction filter	 Vacuum indicator	 Only for sizes 160 and 180, on versions:
				    - with bypass cracking pressure 0.2 bar (.../-B0.2)
				    - without bypass valve (.../-KB)
5.X	 Filter inlet & outlet: on left	 Pressure filter	 Pressure and 	 –
			   vacuum indicator
6.X	 Filter inlet & outlet: on right	 Pressure filter	 Pressure and	 –
			   vacuum indicator
7.X	 Filter inlet: on right & left	 Return line filter	 Pressure indicator	 –
8.X	 Filter outlet: on right & left	 Suction filter	 Vacuum indicator	 Only for sizes 160 and 180, on versions:
				    - with bypass cracking pressure 0.2 bar (.../-B0.2)
				    - without bypass valve (.../-KB)
For MFD filters
Type	 Mounting position of the 	 Application of 	 Type of 	 Specials
code	 clogging indicator	 complete filter	 indicator
0.X	 Without clogging indicator, blanking plug in all indicator ports	 –
1.X	 Filter inlet: on right	 Return line filter	 Pressure indicator	 –
3.X	 Filter outlet: on right	 Suction filter	 Vacuum indicator	 Only on versions:
				    - with bypass cracking pressure 0.2 bar (.../-B0.2)
				    - without bypass valve (.../-KB)
5.X	 Filter inlet & outlet: on right	 Pressure filter	 Pressure & vacuum indicator
2.5	CARTRIDGE SELECTION TABLE
Filter type MF
Size 80	 Cartridge
MF P 80 AGC 10 ...	 0080 MG 010 P
MF BN 80 AUC 10 ...	 0080 MA 010 BN
MF BN 80 AGC 20 ...	 0080 MG 020 BN
Size 160	 Cartridge
MF P 160 AGE 10...	 0160 MG 010 P
MF BN 160 AUE 3...	 0160 MA 003 BN
MF BN 160 AUE 5...	 0160 MA 005 BN
MF BN 160 AUE 10...	 0160 MA 010 BN
MF BN 160 AUE 20...	 0160 MA 020 BN
Size 180	 Cartridge
MF BN 180 AUE 3...	 0180 MA 003 BN
MF BN 180 AUE 5...	 0180 MA 005 BN
MF BN 180 AUE 10...	 0180 MA 010 BN
MF BN 180 AUE 20...	 0180 MA 020 BN
Filter type MFD
Size 80	 Cartridge

port for clogging
indicators,
type code 1
port for clogging
indicators,
type code 2
port for clogging indicators,
type code 1, 5 or 7
port for clogging indicators,
type codel 2, 6 or 7
port for clogging indicators,
type code 3, 5 or 8
port for clogging indicators,
type code 4, 6 or 8
M
A
:
M
A
: / M
G
: 1
45
/ M
G
: 1
88
Ø
E
7.
30
1.
15
/0
2.
08
162
NOTE
The information in this brochure relates to the operating
conditions and applications described.
For applications or operating conditions not described,
please contact the relevant technical department.
Subject to technical modifications.
 Filtertechnik GmbH
Industriegebiet
D-66280 Sulzbach/Saar
Tel.: 0 68 97 / 509-01
Fax: 0 68 97 / 509-300
Internet: www.hydac.com
E-Mail: filter@hydac.com
MFD 160/180
Summary
Filter type	 Port size	 Port size	 Weight incl.	 Vol. of pressure
		  Inlet / Outlet	 Cartridge	 element [kg]	 chamber[l]
MF 80		  G¾	 G¾, 1-12 UNF	 0.9	 1.00
MF 160		  G1¼ 	 G1¼, 1½x16 UN-2B 	 2.3	 2.00
MF 180		  G1¼ 	 1½x16 UN-2B 	 2.8	 3.30
MFD 160	 G1½ 	 G1¼, 1½x16 UN-2B 	 3.7	 4.00
MFD 180	 G1½	 1½x16 UN-2B 	 4.5	 6.60
port for clogging
indicators,
type code
1 or 5
port for clogging
indicators,
type code
3 or 5